E accMdance with
ule 3.61(1) of the AM 2 3
Insolvency (England

sy Notice of move from administration
hedul f th . .
vy natoss. 1o dissolution

&

Companies House

>-
=4
(=]
[v4
=
s
<
/2]

OO =

A7BNNADG *
04/08/2018

COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

1 |
Company number ]B [IE—]TF‘_S-J?W

Company name in full | Where Are You Now Limited

:

2 Filling in this form
Piease complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

! Court details

Court name High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Leeds

District Regsitry

;mw [7jafaqefofefel TT T T T T T T

Administrator's name

Full forename(s) Christopher David

Surname Stevens

u Administrator’s address

Building name/number FSuite 2

Street |2nd Floor, Phoenix House
Post town 32 West Street

County/Region [Brighton

Postode BIN[1 T T2[R[T [
Country l

04/17 Version 1.0




AM23

Notice of move from administration to dissolution

B

Administrator’s name ©

Full forenamef(s)

Colin lan

Surname

Vickers

© Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about
another administrator.

s |

Administrator's address @

Building namelnumber] Suite 2

Street l2nd Floor, Phoenix House
|
Post town | 32 West Street
County/Region , Brighton
Postcode IB IW'TF'?FFF
Country |

@ Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about
another administrator,

Final progress report

I have attached a copy of the final progress report

Sign and date

Administrator’s
sighature

Signature

X

Signature date

ofr fof6 fofofils

04/17 Version 1.0




AM23

Natice of move from administration to disselution

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
pubfic record.

cmanme  Clare Vickers

@ Where to send

Company name FRP AdviSOry LLP

Address

Suite 2

J 2nd Floor, Phoenix House

|

( Pstion 39 \West Street

Funwfﬂes‘m Brighton

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:;

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

[meé“ I—B_ [WI—T[_-[?(_EF'— HFurther information

[Eounw

|nx

] Telephone

01273 916666

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

3 You have signed the form,

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshcuse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Where Are You Now Limited
(In Administration)

Joint Administrators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 05/09/2016 From 05/09/2016
of Affairs To 01/08/2018 To 01/08/2018
£ £ £
SECURED ASSETS
598,499.00 Goodwill 598,499.00 598,499.00
201,500.00 Intellectual Property 201,500.00 201,500.00
1.00 Transferred Records 1.00 1.00
800,000.00 800,000.00
COSTS OF REALISATION
FRP Advisory Pre appointment Fees 30,600.00 30,000.00
Legal Fees 20,000.00 20,000.00
Acuity 50,000.00 50,000.00
Wyles Hardy 3,600.00 3,600.00
(103,600.00) (103,600.00)
SECURED CREDITORS
{67,642.00) National Westminster Bank plc 67,900.33 67,900.33
(1,520,000.00) SEP 628,499.67 628,499.67
{696,400.00) (696,400.00)
ASSET REALISATIONS
37,500.00 Equipment & Fittings 37,500.00 37,500.00
161,000.00 Customer Contracts 161,000.00 161,000.00
19,342.00 Bock Debts 11,333.39 11,333.39
Cash at Bank- Standard Bank 851.08 851.08
Cash at Bank- Natwest 1,944.29 1,944,29
Bank Interest Gross 117.58 117.58
Sundry Refunds 404.90 404.90
213,151.24 213,151.24
COST OF REALISATIONS
FRP Advisory Pre Appointment Fees 8,728.80 8,728.80
Administrators’ Remuneration 92,320.00 92,320.00
Administrators' Disbursements 3,108.25 3,108.25
Companies House 10.00 10.00
Acuity Pre Appointment costs 25,000.00 25,000.00
Agents Fees - Pre-Administration 1,034.34 1,034.34
Legal Fees & Dishursements 14,332.15 14,332.15
Legal Fees - Pre-Administration 5,322.00 5,322.00
Corporation Tax 27,576.06 27,576.06
Capital Gains Tax NIL NIL
Legal Fees- Poland 892.34 892.34
Statutory Advertising 253.80 253.80
Tax Accountants Fees 8,000.00 8,000.00
Bank Charges - Floating 34.46 34.46
(186,612.20) (186,612.20)
FLOATING CHARGE CREDITORS
Floating Charge Creditor 18,831.24 18,831.24
(18,831.24) (18,831.24)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
Unsecured Creditors 7,707.80 7,707.80
{340,000.00) Loan Note Holders NIL NIL
{247,807.00) trade creditors NIL NIL
{5,251.00) HM Revenue & Customs VAT NIL NIL
{14,271.00) HM Revenue & Customs PAYE NIL NIL
{7,707.80) (7,707.80)
DISTRIBUTIONS
(296,290.00) Preference Shareholders NIL NIL

Page 1 of 2

IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10

01 August 2018 11:08



Where Are You Now Limited
(In Administration)
Joint Administrators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement ' " From 05/09/2016 From 05/09/2016

of Affairs To 01/08/2018 To 01/08/2018

£ £ £

{366,101.00) Ordinary Shareholders NIL NIL
NIL NIL

(1,839,520.00) 0.00 0.00

REPRESENTED BY

NIL

“~ Christopher David Stevens
Joint Administrator

Page 2 of 2 IPS SQL Ver, 2012.10 01 August 2018 11:08



8T0Z 3snbny 10

81/80/10
— 81/£0/S0 poliad ay3 Joj Jodsy |eul4 Slojensiuiwpy ayL

(uonesnsiulupy ux) payWI] MON NOA 1Y IDYM




910¢
1aquaydas 7z peiep uonensiuiupe sty jo asodind
ayy Buiasiyoe o} sjesodoud Stojessiuiwpy ayL

51d yueg JISUILIISDAN [RUOLRN

d1 AL d3S

SWIOISNY) %3 9NUDAY WH

1apjoy =b1eyd Buneoy BuiAent

2o1peld ADUSAOSUT JO JUSWIEIS
81/80/10 — 81/£0/S0 polad Buniodas dy)

dT1 AOSIADY dud
10 SIDDIA UBT U0 PUEB SUDARIS PIAR(Q Jaydolsuiy)

{ucensitupy UT) POt} MON NOA 21y 4UM

dT1 MOSIADY gy

sjesodold ayl
IsamjeN

d3s

JUWH

H240

dis

polad sy

sJ0jR.SIUUpY Y]
Auedwio) ay)
dud

1podal syl Ul pasn 3q Aew suopelaasqqe Buimoyjol ayg

H0day [BUK SIOIRASIULLDY DUL
{uonensiupY Uy} PSIMIN MON NOA 31V ISUM

pPoLIad 3l Ul palIndul $asuadxs JO JUsWBIRS
SAE[NLIND pUe pouad aug 40§ Wunosse syuswied pue spdieosy

AjpArIEINND pUR POLd
3] 10J SJUSWISINGSIP pUE $ISCD SLUIY ,SI0IRASILILPY aUY JO slielaqd

YI0M JO 3NPaYRS
UOINOSSIP 0] UOEISIUILIPE WOL) SACUI JO SO1ON - £ZIWY Lo

sIQjensuiUpy sl Jo
JusLulodde ayy pue Auedwon ayy Buipieal uonewaoyul AloIniels

JuUINUO)

sasuadx3 pue SUBWSSINGSIJ ‘LojIRIBUNWDY ,SI0JRISIUILPY
SI0}IPatd J0) BLIODING

POLId Y3 Ul UoBASIUNLPY 3y3 JO ssalbold

UOIIRJISIUILIPY DY JO MBIAIDAO UY

juajuo)

v
xXipuaddy

uonas

SUO[IEINDIGPE pUE SIUIIO)



‘8107 Jequisidas { 0] syjuow Z1 jo
pouad e 10) sioypad> 8y Jo uoisap B AQ popualXe sem uonensiuiwpe Jo pouad suyy
‘AIesSiaAIuLE 1541 DY) UO UOHERIISIUILUPE 3U} JO UOIJBLILLIS) J1IRLIOINE DU} PICAR O]

uonenRsunupe JO polad JO UOISUIIXT

Uoday [euld SI0IRASILILIPY By
(UORERSIUILUPY UT) PAJUUMN MON NOA 2 JIBUM

‘ped paquosaud 8] Wol) SIo)pald painiasun
0] J[ge|ieAR sem F auy ul souad /0°T Jo puspialp e ‘Ajligel xe1 243 Jo juswAed
Jaye uUaA 3} Ul "s)asse BU} Jo S)es auy) uo buisue Ajngey xey suieB ended sy
Aed oy papasu aq pinom spasnold 2(es JaU 3Yj Se SIgYPAID PaINDAsUN O} PUIPIAIP Ou
3q pinom SIat} 18y} pajeddiUE Sem 31 UORBIISILILIPE U} JO JUSWDUBWILLIOD 3Y) 1Y

“PIABIYIR Sem uonesiuiwpe ay) jo asodind ayy pue ‘43s pue isemieN
‘S10)paI3 Palndas Iy} 0] apew 3g 0] SUORNGUISIP PIjqRuD $19S58 aU) JO JJeS ay)

‘9107 Jaquuadas 7T uo sloyipald 0} papiacid
2Jam 3es ey Jo sjie3ep |Ind Jusunuiodde siolRasIUWPY 24l Buimoj|os Ajsjelpauiu
popNpUod sem S19sse pue ssauisng sAuedwo) auyy Jo Auolew sy) Jo Sles v

sjesodo.d a3 jo uonejuswajdwg

"UOIN|OSSIP
01 BulAOWw Ag uoResILiwpe Wol) JXS pinom Auedwo) 3y ey pajedibpue sem 11

*S10jRlSIUWPY ay3 Jo uawjujodde 3u1 Buimo)|0) Ajpjeipaww s1sse
pue ssauisng ay) Jo AJuolew su) JO ajeS B AQ paaaiyde aq 0} sem aAaalqo ayl

"S10]Ipa4d |enualaaad 10 PaInDas JOW 10 U0 0 UORNQLISIP B axew
01 Japlo uj Auadold asieas 0] sem ‘gT0z 12GoR0 61 uo pancidde sjesodosd suy
ul 30 39S se ‘uoiensIuIWPE dU} Jo IARRSHO0 SYI Jey) PYNUSP! SIoJRNSILILPY Y|

sjesodo.ld ayl

UORENSIUIWPY Y] JO MBIAIDAO UY T



sasedwo)) jo 18135163y Yl yum PajU si a310U aysinbad auy ydium uo ep auy Jaye
SLUOL 3347 uoiIn|ossIp 03 Bujaolb Auedwio) ay3 bue pe 0} buisesd siojelsiuIpy
3yl Jo Aem Aq panxe g [pm uonensiuiwpe ayy siesodoid sy Yiim aoleplodde uf

uonelsiujwpe ayy bunix3z

poday jeuly SIcjensUMPY 3y
{UaRensSIRUPY UT) PSJILNT MON NOA 31V 3J3Um

‘paninbal Ss9m suorpe 10 suopebiisaau Jayuny oN

"PAIINPUOD U33q peY ssauisng s,Auedwior ayl yoym U Aem
3y Bujuiaouod pey Ady] SUIBDUCD Aue UQ UORRULIOU! SpIACd O} SIONP3Id PaYIAUl
pue ‘SI0DDIIP SYY WIOL) UOHRWLIOJUI JaYun) pajsanbay ‘uonewoju) Bujunoode pue
SpJooai pue $3ooq sAuedwio) oyl PaMIIASL [ '9peW ag Pinod SSIISA0I2L JRYM pue
'saued sojo 1o siopaap Jsulebe swiep enuayod Aue Buipnpur ‘sey Auedwiod ay)
s3as5e Jeym ojul suopebiisaaul sjeuoipodold no BulAues papnjpul seanp AW Jo ued

suonebnsaauy
"uolesSIuIWpe ayy Jo

pouad ajoym Y3 o) ApAIIRINWND 0S| pue Jodal SIUY JO PoLIRd 3Y) 40} suoioesues
yieq Buyielsp junoooe sjuswded pue sydioas e 5 3 xipueddy e paudeqny

*35BD SIYY 3sieul 03 saluedwor) Jo 1ensiBay pue 1unod syl yim
yodas siyy Jo Adod e 31 |IM SI0IBNSIUUPY DY) PUR POPNRPUCY MOU 31 SI9NRW (Y

ainsopd 0 ssaibold 0y malaas ased 1enbay .

SI0IP34D YlIm duzpuodsaio)

uonensiufWpe ay3 ascp 0 JYWH Wodlj asuesess xey buikieiqo

WUNOY
$3JAI3S ADUSAJOSUT Sy} O3 Sonbayd puspiAlp pawiepun JO JUSLUARG

puejod
NAVAM Jo dn Suipuim au3 yym 10)95j0S pue Jugjuncdde ysiiod ayy Bunsissy

sapnput pouad Sy} BuNp UYEMDPUN YIOM Bt

“voday jeuy siyy Aq
paJanca poldad suy Buunp usyeuspun Jlom jo ainpayds e ) xspuaddy je yoepe ]

uoneNSIUIWPE 343 BuKNp USNEUBPUN MJON

pouad a3y} ul uopenSIuIPY 3y} Jo ssa1B0Id 7



‘sBuipaanodd Adoudajosul 843 Jo sasuadxa sy Buded
10} paj1eloj|e JO Pasn 10 pANqIAISIP u3aq Apeal|e SARY pasieal Spuny ay) Se Si0)palLd
PRINJISUN 0} Paleap a4 {1 PUSPIAID JaUHUNY OU S3IMY ADURAJOSUT By} 0) juensing

‘QT07 Aenuer 7z Uo SICHpaUd paindasun oy pied sem Yoym ‘3 au
ul d/0'T JO PUSPIAIP B JOJ JUSPIYNS 2iam Spunj ay) ‘0p0’sF Jo uonnquisip Jo sisod
ayy Joj Bumolie 121y '$S'209'2ZL3F 03 Bununowe swiep paBpo| SicUpaI0 pT JO [BIC)
V '08'/04'ZTF Sem SI0JpaLd pasnidsun o) sjqejeae yed paguasald ay) Jo anjea sy ).

"000'01F Sposoxa Jopjoy abieyd Buiyeoy ayy o3
J|qejieae Auadaud Jou By pue £007 Jaquisidas ST Joye pojeald sem abieyd Huileoy
oYy a;oum sadde Auo ped paquosasd BUL  "986T 1OV ADUBAIOSUT Byl JO YO/T
UOIDSS YJIM 20UBPJODIR Uj SIOPPaID PaIndasun 3y3 J0j apise 18s s ydxiym abieyo
Buneol} e jo Japoy 3y} 01 J|ge(IRAR Spun) Jo N0 amed e 5| Hed paquosasd ay)

Med paquasald

voday feuld SICIRISILILPY BiL
(uoneaSIuIPY UL) PRYWT] MON NOA 1y 2J3UM

'539558 243 JO 3|eS 33 uo Buisue Ajiger xe) auy Aeyap
0} Pasn 3Q pinom pdY spuny 34} 18yl UONRIISIUILPE 3U3 JO JUSWRIUBLILIOD BU] e
pajedipiue sem ) se sjesodold aul ul palewilss Jeyl UBy] 481180 Sem JWODIN0 SIL

ped paquasald ayy Japun ajqe|(eAR Spuny WO} SI0)pad
PRINJ3SUN 0} UOHNQLISIP B HBW O} SIGRRAR Spun) JUSPIYNS AjUO oM Bidy|

SI0JIP3J47) Pa4N3ISUN 10§ JWOIINYD
*SI0)P3ID [eRuUaIRRId OU BIom B3Iy |
S1031pa1) |ERURIDDI 10} W00

‘suonesyeal abseys Bupeoy Lo SI0)PALD PAINJBS 0] djgejieAe
30 p|NoM spuny Aue JBY} UCHENSIUNUPE Y] JO JUSWSIUSWWOD 3y je pabesiaus
10U sem ) se sjesodold By} W pojewnSs jey) Ueyl JISG SEM SWOINO SIY|

"uonNQIISIP SIYY Yim Buljesp ul siojeSIuILIPY 343 JO S1500 pasibe ay) Jo uoidnpap
Jsye suojesyeal abueys Bupeoy wol) opew sem HZ'IER'81F JO  uonnquISIp
e uonippe ul ‘s3so0 =bieyo paxy podlbe Jo uopdnpap leye suopesiyess abieyd
paxy woly spew 319m 00°005°'8293 Buljjejo) suopnqinsig "uohesiulpe Jo alep ay)
I8 00'000°0ZS'TF pamo sem pue abieud Bupeoly pue paxiy buuel puodas e pRY d3s

‘ab.ieyd paxy) syueg
3y] 01 Palgns 24om Ydolym s1asse oy Jo spaanodd ales Jau ayl woly ing uy preda
SEM 1GOP SIY} pue uonenSIWpe Jo 3lep Yl 18 00°006'/9F POMO SBM Jsamiep

10}1pal) paindds 10} SWo3INQ

*SI0}P3ID JO SSep J9Yi0 Aue 01 puspiyp ou pue AL SIONpatD
palindas o) sjuswAed 10) spuny 3q pinom 219y} jeyy pajedinue sjescdold ay)

SI103|Pa.D 10§ SWOEDIN0 PIJRWINASD jeIu

S10}1PAID 10} WOMNNQ €



9107 18G01P0 61 U0 panoidde alam $3500 853U L “H9'S80°0FF Bulleiod
51500 syusunuiodde-aid | siojensiuiwpy ayy o 13s sjesodoid ‘szojensiuiwpy auy

51502 Jusunjuiodde-a.d ,siojensiuiwpy

3 xipuaddy je payoeyie Junoooe syuswAied pue sydieoal aul ul saunbly aagenwno
3yl Ul pIpnpul ale SIOIENSHHWPY 2y Aq pasndu) sasuadxd |20} Sy) 'SI0NpaLD
0] Wwas yodar ssaiboid yoea yum pasopsip uRq ARy sasuadxa |euonippe Jo
sjie3ap pue sjesodold Ul U 1N0 135 Sem SasudxXe ,SI01eNSIUILIPY U3 JO D1RWSS uy

podad syy3 Ag pasanod pouad ay) Buunp
pRIINoU Sasuadxe OU USSG SARL 249 "UORBNSIUIWDE SIY} Ul PaLIndu] udaq aAey
1By} Sesuadxa Jo JUBWIBIE]S SARINWND Y1 Jo Alewiuns e ‘4 Xipuaddy 12 yoeqe |

uonensiwpe ay3 Jo sasuadxs syl

Hoday |euid Si0ensiIpY sUL
{uonensIUWPY UL} Py MON NOA 34y a530Mm

‘q xipuaddy i 1no 125 21e podad sjy3 Jo pouad auy Bunp palnaul SJURWIRSINGSIP
JO slieg 'paumou sem abeaji sy awn au) Je Suljeasld el sbeajw pascidde
DdiH 8yl 18 AloSIApY Jud Aq pred ale ‘siegse Aousajosul sy 0} B|geINqUNE
ADap S1 UIIYm ‘PARI} Ssaulsng o) Sapiysa ateaud jo asn auy o3 Bunepu
sasuadxa 10} apew sjuswAed sbeap  ‘Auedwod 3yl Jo JeUSq UO SI0JRNSIUILDY
ay) AQ paunou; 51500 |enpe Jo ableydal e ik SUBLIBSINGSIP SIOYRLSILWUIPY BUL

SJUBIISINYSIP ,SI0)RNSIUILPY

d xipuaddy 12 patzeye st
2)ep 0} pue Hodai siyy Jo poirad ayy HulNp PN SISOD DLW JNO JO uMmopyealq v

*4 Xipuaddy 12 payoene sasuadxe Jo Juswsyels
3yl ul Ino 33 ase Yadas ayy Jo porad 3y Bunnp pabieyd uoneisUNWBL JO SRS

‘uopnquistp abieyo Suieoy sy yym Buljesp 1oy 00°000°L1F
pue suoqesjjeal abieyd paxiy yum Bujesp 1o) 00°000°CEF JO d3IS UM SS9 paalbe
ARy SI0JRNSILIWPY 31 ‘siojipely padndasun Aq paacadde s1s00 03 uonippe Ul

‘UMBIP U3 SBY 39) SIY "uchnguisip
yed paquosasd ayy yum Buiesp 1oy 1¥A snid 0Q0’SF JO 99) paXiy B MEIp pinod
SI0JRISIVILIPY U1 JBY) UORN0Sa) Jayun) e parcidde sioypald /107 12Go10 61 YO

"uMBIp u93q
aneY $03) as:p pue JvA snid 00 0ZE'02F 18 paddes alam 53500 SwW aul "9T07
Jaquialdas Zz uc pajendlid oM JO DINPAYIS dU) Ul pajIRiep Sienew |8 yum Buyesp
10J SISBQ 1500 W} B U0 P3lejndjed aq pinoys UoRIBUNLUSI SI0IRASIUIUPY Y3 Jeyl
uannjosal e passed sioypald painoasun 3y} sjesodold auyy Jo uonenode bBuimojjo4

UoHEIDUNWR) ,SI0)eNSIUIWpPY

sasuadx3z pue SjUlWISINGSI ‘UoORLIDUNWDY ,SI0IRNSIUIIPY b



HodY |eul SI0eaSIIIPY B
(LOREASIUILIPY UT) PSNWI MON NOA 3UY 2I3UM

;uauguodde
Jo pouad [eniuy
8107 1aqua)das ¢ 0) papusixg  3Y3 0} SUOISURIXY

:Aue )i ‘s1apjoy
v/N DO SNOIARI

51030341 :siierap Jouioddy

;JaqWinu
bl a5UBIa5RI UNOD
1ybnolg
2Jom sbuipasoold Ad6
AnisBay 1pUISIg Spaa uonensiuIwpe ATD3 ‘uopuo] ‘3anS PIO 6£Z ‘Aadwel) Byl 1SSaIppe SsauIsng
‘uoisialg Assouey) ‘eansng Jo 1noD YBIH Uayam up pnod

12010 pauslsibal SnoIAdLg
((suciensuwpy

40 jusunuiodde 1¥z TNg ‘uojyblig 1s8ng
9T0Z/60/50 Jo 218( JSOM € 'aShOH Xludoyd ‘iooly puz ‘z amuns 130140 pasalsibay
1M TNY 0£8rHSE0 Jaquiny Auedwion
‘uoBug ‘J9sN3S 1SOM TE 9SNOH XIUaolyd “ioold puz ‘2 ;ans {(s)iojensuIwpy
d T MOSIADY did 10 ssUppY ‘saweu bupes BNO
SIDNDIA UL U|OD) ) SUSADIS plaeq taydolsiuy) (s)iojeas[uupy
‘NOLLYWHOANI ANYdWOD

i57IV1IA NOLLVYLSININGY

(NOLLVULSINIWAY NI) A3LIWIT MON NOA UV JUIHM

uoneunojuy Aloynmyels
v xjpuaddy




Hoday |eUL SICIERSIVILPY YL
(uonensiILpyY UT) PAYIWIT MON NOA 1Y 2I3UM

ECWV w04
g xipuaddy




0| Uoistan L1/F0

. ] Auno)
Jau]e] JN[s] e
uoubug l uoiBay/Auncy

19911G 18O A CE UM} 1504

ashoH Xiusoyd ‘100|4 puz] 190135

Z dung ,Jaqwnu/aweu Puipyng

ssaippe s,J0)elSHEupyY n

suanalg alietng

piaeq Jeydoisuyn {syaweuazo} jng

awieu s 10)e1]sIuwpy

§ €
S Y O = A% N 1 P2 . 1L

AysBey 101811
Spaa7 'UOISIAI] A18duByg “edfisnf jo Unos 4biYy SURU 1iN0Y
S|ie3ap }no)

sjexdes y3e(q pog
Uy Jo 1disadhy u) a1 dwod aseald

|

PBULLIT] MON NOA Bly SJBLMM {iny ui aweu Auedwon

wio} sy u Bulpd ¢

ﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂi’ﬂ OJ Pqunu fuedwon

sjielap Auedwo) n

asnoysajuedwodpnaobmam
12 sxuepinb Jno 0} 1345}
asea|d ‘upnelou] JaLUny 104

asnoH ssiueduwon

@

i 1
uoln|ossip o3 93311;‘;";’[? i:;ﬁ:sl
o (g8) eife)
UO[JRASIUIWPE WOIf SAOW JO DIION s rerses
puejbuz) Duanjosug

E Z V\l V Lo {1)EYE 340y
UM aauepiodie U|




0°L UOISIDA LL/VO

sjupoje g9 40

ajep aimeuB)s

X

ameudis

ainjeubis
5, J01ENS[UIWPY

2)ep pue ubig

uoday ssaiboud euy ayy Jo Adod e payene aaey |

y0dsia ssaiboad jeuyd

I Aunoy
TSI N8 e
uobug | uo|Bay/Kuno)
19818 1SOM Z2E UME] 1504
10JENSIUWPE ISOUR 85noH Xusold ‘100]4 pug ! 193415
1NOGE 5N {|3] 03 UOKIAS SIYE 3T}
JOJENSIUILPE N0 @ Z e;gnsd Jagunuyaweu Buyping

@ SS3Ippe s Jolensiuwupy

B

JO1BNSIURIpE Jayloue
INOGE SN |8} 03 UOKIIS Syl asf
loyensiujwpe 13YlOQ

SIOMOIA

auleung

ue| oD

(s)aweuaioy |4

© SWEU 5, Jojel)siupy

i

UOJNJOSSIP 0} UOHRIISILUPE WOL) 3A0L JO 8I110N

ECNY




0L uolsian Li0

"asnoj saiuedwo) Aq abiey Jo aau) papiaosd uaaq sey Wby iYL

asnoysajuedwodpnaobmmm

38 9}I5qam 3y} uo abed suwiioy

3L} 1ISIA 35BS ‘JeWIOf dANLLIB)E
Ue Ul 2jge[IeAR S} ULIO) SIY]

yn'acb-asnoyseiuedwiod@ssunbus [fews 1o
asnoysajuediucoyynachmam 1e aysgam syl uo

‘wioy 3y} paubis aney nop [

'SIUBLINDOR palinbal syl paypene arey noA [
421sifay njgnd au uo piay uoneuLIo)

ay} (ews sequiny pue awey Auedwod sy

:Bumo)joy

A1 PAISGUIALISA SAEY NOA 2INS e Ised|d

"Bulssiu uonewou Yum
40 Apppasioous parajdiued swioy vamas Aew o

1SIppaY)

auoqdamJ

909916 £421.0

ol

sajou auepinb ey aas aseajd uoneuoyul JaYmNy Jo4

uoneuLIOuI JBLIU“:IB ,_l _Ll _H_[ _Z_[__J _L_f _l\_l_J _g_[ ___‘,L_ﬂ_[

‘HpIe) 0S0EE Xa
"ZNE 14D 'SO{EM Hip1e) Kep umoly
‘asno} saluedwol ssiueduio) jo Jensibay ay)

:MOJ2( SSDIPPE A 0} i LINJaJ
0] nof asiape am fuaipadxa 10} ;2Aemoy ‘ssaippe
asnoH samedwo) Aue 03 wiio} siyy wimai Aews nop

,u;unu)J

uoybug uomaw&wnoal

1984g 1S9 M ¢t

HMOIJ-‘Odi

asnoH xieoyd 100} pug |

SSUPPY ‘

Z 8ung

|

d-lj KJOS!APV de awlew Aueduio’y

puas 0} aJaqm\E

*p10d334 dHjqgnd
8y uo readde |iam wioy Sy} Uo uoREWLIOLUI Y

SIONOIA BIBLD sy veruas |

'p10234 Jjqnd ay1 Jo SIBYIIEES 0F S|GISIA

aq |im antf nok uopiewoul TOEIUCD Y] WLO) 3L UO
Kanb e 51 21243 §l asnoy sajueduio? djay ||1m 3 op NoA
J11nq “uofjeulioju) oeju0d Aue anlb 0 aaey 10U op Nop

uoBeWIo Uy 1ueuodtu1n

uoieuLIoUl JRYURSAI] E

LO1IN|OSSIP O1 UOIIEIISIUILPE LUOJ) SA0LI JO 321I0N

ECNY




Hoday [euly ,SI01RASIUIUPY 3UL
(uonensIuILPY UT) PSLIMT MON NOA 1Y SJ8UM

MM0M JO J|NPaYds

2 xipuaddy




‘asi|ea) 0] SI9SSe JAUMN) OU 3l 343

"e|asoujeizpamodpD
puczourRIbO 7 Byjjods NAVM pue Auedwo?) siy) uasmgaq uonisod
AuedLooisiuil S DSI|RUL 0 puR|od Ul SIosIApe BBt yum Buisier

ud)epapun aq 03 }JoMm 3injng
NOILLYSITVaY 13SSY

poiiad Bunsodat ayj BUUNp UayEM3IpUnN NIOM
NOILILYSITVIY JIASSY

JUNOIoE Yueq 33EIS3 JUSAJOSUL BY] JO dinsop bulbuelly

buijij ased |RISUS9

Buissauboid S| ased a4} Jeu) pue o) papuane
2Je SJajjew |(B Jey] INSud 0] 3SE Y3 JO PNPUOD 3Y3 JO MBI Je[nbay

JUNODDe Yueq 3359 JUBAJOSU] a) Jo uonensiuwpe Bulobug

syuawaannbay jJuswsbeueyy ase)

I u)eiapun aq o3 HJom ainjng
DNINNY1d GNY NOLLVYISINIWAY

poisad Bunuodai ayj Bulinp USH)ERapUN HIOM
ONINNY1d OGNV NOLLVYISINIWNQY

Kiobaje)

Boﬂ

‘syuawdojaAsp Jo pauniou) 3doy ale Asy) BuLInsuD pue SIiSpjoyYsyels
19430 pue si0)pasd Pajoud 0} IBUY Ajeruelsqns S Ing SIORPaLD 03 JiyBUSq [BDLERUY PBIIP B SARY JoU Aew S|yt SiSnew Alojenbaa pue uonesibo) JueAsiss yim
BusAidwos ‘siopauip au3 JO JPNPUOd 3Y3 0} uolejal ul padinbal alsym seipoq Asojniels Buidjnou ‘sseabold ayy uo Burnodas senbay ‘sarued payl o3 Juswiuiodde

a3 JO suopedyRou ‘piea st jusunulodde ayy buunsua Buipnpul ‘aInjels Ag paanbal S| Jauonoeld AUSAOSUT ue AG UINELDPUN YoM Y3 Jo uoilodold v

‘SWHBR J0}PaLd Jo asa4be pue AURNLos BUY) PN M USHEHSPUN YIOM 3SEI SIUY ] "I0IPaID JO SSE[X 2I0LW JO DUO 0} UORNQLISIP
e BYELU 0] S|gejieAR SpUny JUSIDIYNS B4 S13UY PINOYS SIORPI 0] JYSUQ [BPURUY B 3] AR 213Y) / SPUN) JO UONRES)|E3) BU] Ul SYNSDI USNELSPUN HIOM IBUM

‘e|dwod
01 [J35 }I0M JO SUIIINo ue yaim Jaylaboy poliad Bupodas sy Buinp (S)49p|oy 2210 3yl Ag USyEUapUN YJoM 3y JO Aletiuins pajle1ap e 1ho $135 MO[aq 9jqel ay |

O JO 3NPAYdS

(NOLLVYLSININQGY NI) QILIWIT MON NOA UV IUIHM



saluedwo)

40 Jensibay pue HNo) 3 Yiim LoneIuawndop ueasal ayy tuny

pue sioypa1d 0} Jodal [euy SI0JRNSIURUPY U3 Bulpuas saprjpul Udiym
asop e 03 9sed sy Gung 07 suswaanbar Aoymes auy yum Suyeaq

$10}1pa.d 01 Moda) jeul) Sio1eASIULIPY 3Y) Buledaig

UORRSIUIWPE 3Y3 ISOP 0 JHWH WoL
jeoidde Bujuielqo pue winjal xe} uoielodiod [euly e JO UoISSIgNS

uonensiwpe
BY2 JO S5)S00 D3 U0 | WA JOACIL O3 SUINTRL | YA 4O UOISSILGRS

udMeRRpuUN 3¢ 03 }I0M ainjng

popiad Bupaodal sy Bunp uaxyepspun JIom

ONILHOd3d ANV FONVITdWOD AHOLNIVIS ONILHOdIH ANV IINVITdINOD AHOLNLYLS 14
*s3llanb 0} puodsal 0} SI0YPAID Yyim 20uapuodsallod [elauag
JUNODOR SPUSPIAIP PSLUIR|IUN ADIAIDS
AdUDAJOSUT 213 0] Sanbiay puIpIAIP payuegun Jo juawAied Guibueiyy
ajeudoidde se aouapuadsaliod soypaid Aue yym Buyeaq ISIO)PALD paindasi
ua)eyapun 24 03 }Iom a.inng poriRd Bunodal sy Gulnp ua)edpun Yaom

SHOLIAIAUD SHOLIA3dD €

SHOM Jo 2|npayos

(NOILVULSINIWAY NI} Q3L1IWIT MON NOA YUY FUIHM




poday [euly SI01ROSIILPY UL
(LonensIILIPY UT) PRI MON NOA 31 2U3UM

aAenwWND pue pouad au 104 SUDWIVSINGSIP PUER SISOD Swil} ,SI0JRLSIUIUPY Y3 JO SpeIdq
a xipuaddy




8102/80/10 pajuld

PaLND sEM 1500 213 )] 243 18 Buipeaaid
1.1 JUIAH 3Y3 1e padieyd s1 adeapy

3 aley Apy obeioay 3
1803 (P10]

SINO (B0 |

uoddng |BLIOISSIJ01 4 19410

'} [RPUDISS5aj0I JOIUNpP

Hoda1 1500 ponad - hodey 6 dIS dud

8102 1snbny 10 0y 81.0Z YdJEN GO pouad au) 1oy pabieyn alui |

SL08 [EioL pueio goL-5L Hoddng g [euojssejoid Joung
00°S5 abesolg - [euoissajold JaUIO
XA ) | |elsuagyseupung )Ze0EC si0j08a1q / sebeuely
‘ } KioBajeq Gre-0ze J8UNRY / JaYE) Juswuioddy
3 onjep . TSN heast apesn
8102 3snbny 1.0 03 81.0Z Y9I S0 T ey sayel Jno abreys gyd
pouad ay3 Joj sjuswasingsig
f4 5 %4 SLELE'e g8l S5°L oL'sL 05’} SINOYH [e10 |
oooLe ooegLe oe'L e’ waunuiodde 1sod - [YAXE]
66'1£2 05'¥65'L 0.9 0Z'S 051 sBupsaly /Bunodsy Liojmeig
oooLe 00ole 00t ool L1YANYL 1ddy Jsog
£8°0€T 08°220'7 006 0s'L 0s'i soueldwoy Kioynyeyg
00°0lZ 00'Gle 0s'L 05} Hed paquosald
00012 00’618 06°¢ 06t SI0UpaI) paindasuf)
00'012 00'¥EL') or's or's siojpald
00501 S¢'8¢C GZ'0 SZ0 uoensIuIWpY |e1auan
00'0Le 00'02F 0oz 002 MRIASY PUE [01U0D) 38BN
00'v0L 00'9sE 0S'L ce'l 0z°0 Bununogay asen
09°091 §2°208 SL¢ 85’4 44 Buueld pue uoneRsuIpY

slguMed
/ s19e] waunuoddy

{(uonessiulwpy Uy) pajWIT] MON NOA a1



8L0Z/R0/L0 Palld

77852 0S0C0S8  OCBEE JE10) pueisy
0001z el o' usunuiedde ysod - 1yAxe]L
00012 o0z 0z0 Buisiuaapy Aioymers /Aupuog
00°ShE 000.0'2 009 SapelLo ] jusuiuleddy
08I 00BEL'SL  OFIB sBuneayy Hupodey Aoimels
or'ele sTZze's SOl [e12UaD) - SoueRdWIo] ACWEIS
51'192 sZ'iLg'0L  SZOY LYAIXYL 1ddy jsod
e | (374 o . eoumduio) Aioing
00'ghe 05°2€6'2 058 suoneBgsoau) - |efe]
00°0L2 oooLE o0k seumbul vago
LT os'Zrl'c.  08'¢ uopeBisaauy
Q0012 00¥EZ'E  OFSE yed pequasald
0oLz 00sLE 05k I0)paug) - SUOISUad
00012 00°5G1 050 s1BpjOYRIBYS
00°0LZ 00'z9Y 0z'T wswuiodde-aid - [YAXYL
000LE 00'E06 ue'r siojpesD-jeba

1582 Q0PSHLE 0P OF SI0paL) paIndesun

LVLE 05yee'L 04T Sioypal) pandes

05 LPZ - 0&Shy o2t ssakojduiy
EEezZ 00°CosYT 0808 «oupuD
00'0le 00 20%'L oL uopoRnd 1dea
817102 00'Zhe oLt ssausng Jo ojes
SEEIE 00'2€9't 0z'G uonesiesy jesse-eba
15’692 0§'ggl'L 559z uopjes)gay jessy
ErzszI oy'9Es0L KoY vopes|[ey jessy
00°6PE 0§'288'1 [ Buiue)d pue Asiens
00'002 00°008 00t I PuE 884
00'SYE 000S¥'E 000l janel),
95'682 oniPe'l 589 UGB ASIHUPY [212U35)
00012 [ TNY 0e'y MBIABY PUE JORUOY BSBTD)
6T¥SL 00°Zsr 08z (esause) - Buuncody 8sed

by oEL 05510 062 Bugunaooy ased
B0 00'F8Y01  STLY Bujuuwig pue UonENSIUIPY

3 218y Ajy sbraoay 31so) elo)

@102 1SNDNY | 0 01 9583 8Li JO UEIS Ayl WA} PRDIBYD st

SINOH |B10 |

SIURWRSINGSIP PUR 1500 9583 S{OUM - HOd3Y 6 dIS J¥4

150151 7 uoddng g [BUBESE0Id JoWing

'DLZ-SEL T ieloEss01d U0,
028082 T Siormaka 7 S1eBeUeA;
|§¥E-0Z¢e Jalieg 7 e iiaihoddy’

apelg
s Hajei jno sbies Jid

\9T0Z Awp 3T

Pa:Iroul Sem 1500 3y awy ayy ye Bu
a1e1 U ayl1e psdueyo sy afeapy

gl'08 #3101 pueIsy
[ abeigg
Gi'g ’ |elsUeDSEUPUNG

oo | A1oBajen =
F anjep

g1z ysnbBny 1 o1 GI0Z UIIEN 30
potled ey Jo} spuewesIngsiq

ZL0L SLELEE Si8L |e10l puein
o000se OD'ELT ogL noddeiso - LyAXe]
66'LE2 05'¥6S5' 1 0L9 A Buuoday fomelg
Q0°0tZ 000tz 00l LAY L 10dy 1804
CIGIME  ovuoz  ove [ CamIeg LOss
00012 00'SlE 0%'4 Hed paquossly
Q0042 00’618 06’ SICHPAIY PAINDSSLY
GG ool ors [ copue
ao'sgl GT9Z SZ0 Iohensuwpy {elauaty
4002 D0°0%k o0 ABY DUE JIUDD BSBD
00'¥03 0096} 05’1 Bununoooy ases
Qe | 52200 gre

{obziaay 31500 (vio] SINOH 12301,

810Z ISNDNy |0 0) 8L0Z YoIeW S0 Pauad 3} o} Patieyd awi]
{uonensIuIPY U]) PAYWIT MON NOA AV oYM




3oday [euly S103RNSIUILPY 34
(UoneASIUNIPY UT) P3N MON NOA 3y 2IUM

aAnReInWINd pue polad ay} 104 Junolde syuswAied pue sydiaoey

3 Xipuaddy




8b:80 8107 8nbny 10

07210z "43A T0S SdlI

Z 4o 1 sbhed

TIN TIN siap[oyaieys dUIjaid (00°062'962)
SNOLLNETYLSIa
(08£04°L) TIN
JIN JIN JAVd SWOISND 1§ aNUBAY IWH (00'TL2bT)
TIN TN 1WA 5W0ISND 1§ SNUSAY IWH (00°'152'S)
1IN JIN Si0)Ipa.ID apes (00°208'LvT)
TIN TN SI9PIOH SJON ueo (00°600°0F€)
08°20L'L JIN SJ0)PaID PRINIBSUN
SHOLIAIYD GIYNIISNN
(b2 T1£8'8T) 1IN
PO TES'8T TN Jonpaln abieys buneoid
SYOLIAFYD IDYVYHD ONLLYOH
(0z'219'981) TIN
9b'bE JIN buipeoid - sabieyd yueg
00°000'8 1IN 599 SUBUNODY XB )
08°£52 TIN Buisiaapy Atoymess
rE'768 TIN puejod -5834 |eba7
TN TIN xe| sujeo {eyded
90°945'22 TN xe} uopesodiod
00°zZE's TIN uolelIsiulWpy-2ld - 5394 [eban
ST'ZEE'pT JIN SIUDLIBSINGSIQ B S804 |eba]
PEPED’T TJIN uopensiulupy-ald - sos4 sjusby
00°000's2 JIN 51500 usuiuioddy aig Aoy
00°01 7N asnoH saiuedwor)
SZ'80T'E TN SIUDWISINGSI() ,SI0JRASIUPY
00°0Z£"26 "IN uoilesaunway SI0jensIuupy
08'82.'8 IIN 5924 juswiuioddy 21d AI0SIAPY dYd
SNOLLYSITVIY 40 150D
FZIST'ETC JIN
06'+0b N spunjay Alpung
89411 JIN S50.9) 15943 Yueg
62 F6'T 1IN 159MIEN -yueq je yseD
80°158 JIN ueq plepuels -yuegq je ysed
B6EEEETT TN $3g=q Yoog 00 ZkE'eT
00'000°T97 JIN SJDRJIUOD JBWOISND 00°000°19T
00°005'.€ 1IN sbupni4 @ Juswdinb3 00°00S'/E
SNOLLYSIY3d 13SSY
(00 00+969) JIN
£9°661'829 JIN d3s {00°000°025°T)
££°006°£9 JIN 2|d Mueg JaisulunsaM [euoneN (00°2v9°79)
SYOLIA3YD a3¥nD3as
(00"009°€0T) JIN
00°009'E JIN ApieH s9)AM
00°000°08 TIN AInoy
00°000°0T TIN s994 |eba
00°00G'05 1IN 5924 jusijutodde aid AOSIADY d¥d
NOLLVSITV3d 40 S1S0D
00°000'008 1IN
00T TIN SpIOJY paLd)suRl) 00'T
00°005'702 TN Apadold |enpajsiur 00°005'10¢
00'66%'865 1IN [iIMpooD) 00'66F'866
$13SSV a3¥nD3s
2 E k
810Z/80/T0 0L 8T0Z/80/T0 0L sireyy jo
9T0Z/60/50 Woiy 8T0Z/£0/50 Wwoad JuDWNeIS

sjudwAed g s3diaday Jo Alewiwns siojensiuiwipy juior
(uopensjutupy ur)
P3JIWT MON NOA 34y I3YyM



8t:80 8707 1snbny 10 01'210Z "48A 105 SdI Z Jo 7 abed
TIN

A8 A31INISTA4TY
000 1IN (00'0TS'6£9'T)
TIN JIN
TIN TIN siopjoyaseys Aleuplo (oco'10T1'99€)
F E F
8T02/80/10°L 8T0C/80/T0 0L silejyy Jo
9T0Z/60/50 Wold 8TOZ/£0/50 woad juRwjels

sjudwied 3§ s3dieday jJo Arewung siojesjsiuiwupy juiof
(uonjeqsiurupy uyx)
pajiwi] MON NOA 3.1y IDYM



Hoday feuly SI01ENSIUILDY BUL
(LonenSILILPY UT) PAJILIT MON NOA 34y S1aUM

£06'8TT - 2101
000’8 - RN Xel
$aZ - Buisiuaapy Aloinies
ces8 - puBjoq - s934 jeba
TEEpT - 5934 |efa
80T°E - SIUBLBSINGSID SIOUBISIUIWPY
000°£1 - d3S yum poaibe 93 ,Si01BASIUILDY
000's - (904 poxi4) uonElaUNWD) SICIRASIUILIPY
pze'DL - (3500 awW] ) uoRIBUNLIDI SIOIRNSHIILPY
3 F sasuadxy

8T0Z ISnbny T 8107 ¥snbny 1

0} poisad aagejnwiny 0} poiiad
8TOT ISN6NY T
papu? pouad 3y} 10j sasuadxa Jo Juawalels
(voensIWPY ul) PAYIWIT MON NOA 31y AIBYM

poLIad 3Y3 Ul PALINDU] SASUIAXS JO JUBWIILIS

4 x__um_onn_f




o Where Are You Now Limited
{(In Administration)
Joint Administrators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 05/03/2018 From 05/09/2016
of Affairs To 01/08/2018 To 01/08/2018
£ £ £
SECURED ASSETS
598,499.00 Goodwill NIL 598,499.00
201,500.00 Intellectual Property NIL 201,500.00
1.00 Transferred Records NIL 1.00
NIL 800,000.00
COSTS OF REALISATION
FRP Advisory Pre appointment Fees NIL 30,000.00
Legal Fees NIL 20,000.00
Acuity NIL 50,000.00
Wyles Hardy NIL _3,600.00
NIL {103,600.00)
SECURED CREDITORS
(67,642.00) National Westminster Bank pic NIL 67,900.33
{1,520,000.00) SEP NIL 628,499.67
NIL (696,400.00)
ASSET REALISATIONS
37,500.00 Equipment & Fittings NIL 37,500.00
161,000.00 Customer Contracts NIL 161,000.00
19,342.00 Book Debts NIL 11,333.39
Cash at Bank- Standard Bank NIL 851.08
Cash at Bank- Natwest NIL 1,944.29
Bank Interest Gross NIL 117.58
Sundry Refunds NIL 404.50
NIL 213,151.24
COST OF REALISATIONS
FRP Advisory Pre Appointment Fees NIL 8,728.80
Administrators’ Remuneration NIL 92,320.00
Administrators' Disbursements NIL 3,108.25
Companies House NIL 10.00
Acuity Pre Appointment costs NIL 25,000.00
Agents Fees - Pre-Administration NIL 1,034.34
Legat Fees & Disbursements NIL 14,332.15
Legal Fees - Pre-Administration NIL 5,322.00
Corporation Tax NIL 27,576.06
Capital Gains Tax NIL NIL
Legal Fees- Poland NIL 892.34
Statutory Advertising NIL 253.80
Tax Accountants Fees NIL 8,000.00
Bank Charges - Floating NIL 34.46
NIL (186,612.20)
FLOATING CHARGE CREDITORS
Floating Charge Creditor NIL 18,831.24
NIL (18,831.24)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
Unsecured Creditors NIL 7,707.80
{340,000.00) Loan Note Holders NIL NIL
(247,807.00) trade creditors NIL NIL
(5,251.00) HM Revenue & Customs VAT NIL NIL
(14,271.00) HM Revenue & Customs PAYE NIL NIL
NIL (7,707.80)
DISTRIBUTICNS
(296,290.00) Preference Shareholders NIL NIL

Page 1 of 2 IPS SQL Ver, 2012.10 01 August 2018 08:48



SR Where Are You Now Limited
(In Administration)

Joint Administrators’ Summary of Receipts & Payments
Statement From 05/03/2018 From 05/09/2016
of Affairs To 01/08/2018 To 01/08/2018
£ £ £
(366,101.00) Ordinary Sharehoiders NIL NIL
NIL NIL.
(1,839,520.00) NIL 0.00

REPRESENTED BY

NIL

Page 2 of 2

IPS SQL Ver, 2012.10

01 August 2018 08:48



